
EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order 1. 
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 
Page 1 of 2 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 

Owner: City of Rollingwood Owner’s Project No.:  
Engineer: K Friese & Associates, LLC Engineer’s Project No.: 0924 
Contractor: AO Services Contractor’s Project No.:  
Project: Water CIP Bond Program – Packages 1-4 
Date Issued: 09/12/24 Effective Date of Change Order:  09/20/24 

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description: 

Nixon/Pleasant Change Summary 

 Lower 8-inch wastewater line, addition of two manholes, and pavement repairs. $111,912.00 

 Boulder install at 305 Nixon Drive, install of temporary fencing. $9,231.00 

Attachments: 

Contractor price proposals, bid quantity changes and supporting exhibits. 

Change in Contract Price Change in Contract Times 

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 
 Substantial 

Completion: 
510 calendar days 

$ 6,522,976.00 Ready for final 
payment: 

540 calendar days 

  Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 0 
to No. 0 

Increase from previously approved Change Orders 
No.0 to No. 0: 

 Substantial 
Completion: 

0 calendar days 

$ 0 Ready for final 
payment: 

0 calendar days 

  Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
 Substantial 

Completion: 
510 calendar days 

$ 6,522,976.00 Ready for final 
payment: 

540 calendar days 

  Increase this Change Order: Increase this Change Order: 
 Substantial 

Completion: 
43 calendar days 

$ $121,143.00 Ready for final 
payment: 

43 calendar days 

  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
 Substantial 

Completion: 
553 calendar days 

$ 6,644,119.00 Ready for final 
payment: 

583 calendar days 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order 1. 
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 
Page 2 of 2 

 Recommended by Engineer  

 

Accepted by Contractor 

By:    

Signature: Abe Salinas   

Title: Project Engineer   

Date: 9/12/24   

    

 Authorized by Owner  Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable) 

By:    

Signature:    

Title:    

Date:    

 



PROJECT: ROLLINGWOOD - CO #1 LOW 0%

DATE: 9/12/2024 MED 3%

PREPARED FOR: CITY OF ROLLINGWOOD HIGH 5%

ENGINEER: K FRIESE & ASSOCIATES, LLC. VERY HIGH 10%

CHANGE ORDER #: 1 IDC & Unit Cost  

L&E+ Total Cost

Prod. / Crew Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Tax @ RISK Unit Tax Sub @ Unit Sub Unit Mat Bond @ % of Labor IDC Sub Markup @ Mat Markup @ Markup @ Unit Bid Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total + Additional Unit Total

Item # Description Qty. Unit Day Days Labor Mat. Bed Haul off conc Misc. Sub Equip 0.00% Cost 0.00% Cost Cost 3.0000% 125.0% & Overhead 5% 15% 15.00% Bid Amount Labor Mat. Bed Haul off conc Misc. Sub Equip. Tax Cost Bond Bond Days Price Price

NIXON/PLEASANT DRAINAGE - WW/STORM CONFLICT RESOLUTION

1 8-INCH DIA. PVC SDR 26 240 LF 24.00 10.00 UTILITY CREW 72.90 14.70 10.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.93 0.00 0% 88.83 0.00 3.00 24.70 7.84 111.04 199.87 0.15 3.71 29.98 261.41 62,737.88 17,497.09 3,528.00 2,400.00 720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,822.60 0.00 54,617.29 1,882.14 56,499.42 10.00 $270.00 $64,800.00

2 6-INCH DIA. PVC SDR 26 30 LF 30.00 1.00 UTILITY CREW 58.32 8.40 9.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.74 0.00 0% 71.07 0.00 3.00 17.40 6.21 88.83 159.90 0.15 2.61 23.98 207.04 6,211.27 1,749.71 252.00 270.00 90.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 382.26 0.00 5,408.93 186.34 5,595.27 1.00 $214.00 $6,420.00

3 48" PRECAST WW MANHOLE 2 EA 1.00 2.00 UTILITY CREW 1,749.71 3,070.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 382.26 0.00 0% 2,131.97 0.00 0.00 3,070.00 271.41 2,664.96 4,796.93 0.00 460.50 719.54 9,046.97 18,093.94 3,499.42 6,140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 764.52 0.00 15,733.86 542.82 16,276.68 2.00 $9,319.00 $18,638.00

4 WW MH COATING 2 EA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,750.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 1,750.00 0.00 55.13 0.00 0.00 87.50 0.00 0.00 1,837.50 3,675.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 110.25 3,610.25 $1,893.00 $3,786.00

5 WW BYPASS PUMPING 1 LS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,916.60 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 11,916.60 0.00 375.37 0.00 0.00 595.83 0.00 0.00 12,512.43 12,512.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,916.60 0.00 0.00 11,916.60 375.37 12,291.97 $12,888.00 $12,888.00

6 SURFACE MILLING 60 SY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 4.50 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 4.73 283.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 270.00 0.00 0.00 270.00 8.51 278.51 $6.00 $360.00

7 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2 INCHES, TYPE D 60 SY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $33.00 $1,980.00

8 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10 INCHES, TYPE B 70 SY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $81.00 $5,670.00

9 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS) 230 LF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $3.00 $690.00

10
FACTORY RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, 8-IN DIA. PVC C900 DR14 (ALL 

DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL
-40 LF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $83.00 -$3,320.00

NIXON/PLEASANT DRAINAGE - WW/STORM 

CONFLICT RESOLUTION
$111,912.00

NIXON/PLEASANT DRAINAGE - MISC. CHANGES

9 BOULDER INSTALL (ASSUMING USING EXISTING ROCK ONSITE) 1 LS 0.50 2.00 CLEAN UP 2,122.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 334.00 0.00 0% 2,456.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 190.68 3,070.60 5,527.08 0.00 0.00 829.06 6,356.14 6,356.14 2,122.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 334.00 0.00 5,527.08 190.68 5,717.76 2.00 $6,547.00 $6,547.00

10 ORANGE FENCE AT EASEMENT 270 LF 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 2.63 708.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 675.00 0.00 0.00 675.00 21.26 696.26 1.00 $3.00 $810.00

11 6" GV 1 EA 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 $1,874.00 $1,874.00

NIXON/PLEASANT DRAINAGE - MISC. CHANGES $9,231.00

NIXON/PLEASANT DRAINAGE - ASBESTOS CONFLICT

9 INVESTIGATIVE POTHOLING (6" AC WATER) 5 DAY 1.00 5.00 POTHOLE CREW 1,749.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0% 2,049.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 159.11 2,562.14 4,611.84 0.00 0.00 691.78 5,303.62 26,518.11 8,748.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 23,059.22 795.54 23,854.77 5.00 $5,463.00 $27,315.00

10 INVESTIGATIVE CAMERA (6" AC WATER) 1 LS 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,180.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 1,180.00 0.00 37.17 0.00 0.00 59.00 0.00 0.00 1,239.00 1,239.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,180.00 0.00 0.00 1,180.00 37.17 1,217.17 1.00 $1,277.00 $1,277.00

11 LINE JETTING (6" AC WATER) 1 LS 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,457.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 6,457.00 0.00 203.40 0.00 0.00 322.85 0.00 0.00 6,779.85 6,779.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,457.00 0.00 0.00 6,457.00 203.40 6,660.40 1.00 $6,984.00 $6,984.00

11 REMOVE EXISTING 6" AC WATER LINE 350 LF 120.00 3.00 UTILITY CREW 14.58 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.38 3.19 0.00 0% 17.77 0.00 14.38 1.00 1.87 22.21 39.97 0.72 0.15 6.00 62.22 21,776.85 5,103.32 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,033.00 1,114.92 0.00 19,374.04 653.31 20,027.35 3.00 $65.00 $22,750.00

NIXON/PLEASANT DRAINAGE - ASBESTOS CONFLICT
$58,326.00

HUBBARD/HATLEY DRAINAGE - ALMARION WAY CONFLICT 

INVESTIGATION

9 INVESTIGATIVE POTHOLING (EX. 6" & 8" WL) 2 DAY 1.00 2.00 POTHOLE CREW 1,749.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0% 2,049.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 159.11 2,562.14 4,611.84 0.00 0.00 691.78 5,303.62 10,607.24 3,499.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 9,223.69 318.22 9,541.91 2.00 $5,463.00 $10,926.00

10
CONNECTING NEW SERVICE TO EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICE (8" EX. WL 

TAP) (SHUTOFF INVESTIGATION)
1 EA 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 $2,126.00 $2,126.00

HUBBARD/HATLEY DRAINAGE - ALMARION WAY 

CONFLICT INVESTIGATION
$13,052.00

ROLLINGWOOD - WATER CONTRACT

11 EWING CR. CROSS REPLACEMENT 1 EA 0.50 2.00 UTILITY CREW 3,499.42 8,267.36 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 764.52 0.00 0% 4,263.94 0.00 9,150.00 8,267.36 904.44 5,329.92 9,593.86 457.50 1,240.10 1,439.08 30,147.90 30,147.90 3,499.42 8,267.36 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 764.52 0.00 27,011.22 904.44 27,915.65 2.00 $31,053.00 $31,053.00

12 REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE CURB (EWING CROSS) 10 LF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 $100.00

13 P.C. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (EXCAVATION) (EWING CROSS) 10 LF 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 $24.00 $240.00

14
CONNECTING NEW SERVICE TO EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICE (401 

INWOOD)
2 EA 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 $2,126.00 $4,252.00

15 8" GV (TIMBERLINE FHA) 1 EA 0.50 2.00 CLEAN UP 2,122.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 334.00 0.00 0% 2,456.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 190.68 3,070.60 5,527.08 0.00 0.00 829.06 6,356.14 6,356.14 2,122.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 334.00 0.00 5,527.08 190.68 5,717.76 2.00 $6,547.00 $6,547.00

16 SOUTHCREST EXISTING VALVE ADJUSTMENT 1 EA 1.00 1.00 CLEAN UP 1,061.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 167.00 0.00 0% 1,228.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.34 1,535.30 2,763.54 0.00 0.00 414.53 3,178.07 3,178.07 1,061.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 167.00 0.00 2,763.54 95.34 2,858.88 1.00 $3,274.00 $3,274.00

17 CONCRETE PAVING (INWOOD CV) 340 SY 100.00 5.00 CLEAN UP 10.61 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 38.00 1.67 0.00 0% 12.28 0.00 43.00 0.00 2.31 15.35 27.64 2.15 0.00 4.15 76.93 26,156.43 3,608.21 0.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 12,920.00 567.80 0.00 24,016.03 784.69 24,800.72 5.00 $80.00 $27,200.00

18 SURFACE MILLING (INWOOD CV) -1,012 SY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $5.00 -$5,060.00

19
HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2 INCHES, TYPE D 

(INWOOD CV)
-1,012 SY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $25.00 -$25,300.00

ROLLINGWOOD - WATER CONTRACT $42,306.00

TOTAL 43.00 $234,827.00

RISK

GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78633

ROLLINGWOOD - CO #1

AO SERVICES

25565 RONALD REAGAN BLVD

SUBMITTED BY: RYAN GADDY, PROJECT MANAGER, AO SERVICES

PRICES EXCLUDES: GAS, PERMITS, IRRIGATION, REPLACING SIDEWALK, BONDS, SOD, TRAFFIC CONTROL, SWPPP, TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS, 

TRANSFORMERS, WIRE NOT LISTED, LICENSED ELECTRICAL WORK, SIGNS, SAFETY FENCE, TREE MITIGATION/ROOT INJECTIONS, EROSION 

CONTROLS, FENCING, ENGINEERING, REVEG, HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLING, SLOPE RETENTION, ALL EROSION CONTROLS NOT 

LISTED, RESTORATION, BORES, DEWATERING BEYOND 2" PUMP.

COST BREAKDOWN BY PROJECT:
Water CIP = $113,684.00
Nixon-Pleasant = $121,143.00

NOTE: Water CIP project has contingency fund previously
approved by the City. The contract amount for that project
will be unchanged from these costs.



E OH

E OH

E O
H

E O
H

E O
H

E O
H

E O
H

W

W

W

W W W W W W W W W W

G

G

G

G G G G G G G G

G

W
W

W

G

G
G

G
W

W
W

W
W

W
W

W

WW WW WW WW WW WW WW WW

W
W

W
W

W
W

PLEASANT DRIVE

N
IX

O
N

 D
R

IV
E

301 PLEASANT DRIVE

305 NIXON DRIVE

303 NIXON DRIVE
300 PLEASANT DRIVE

303 PLEASANT DRIVE

302 PLEASANT DRIVE

E OH

10
+0

0

10
+3

5

BL
BL

BL BL
BL BL BL BL BL

10+00
11+00 12+00 13+00 13+8010+00

10+17

10+00
10+14

10+00
10+13

10
+0

0

10
+3

5

10
+5

8

9+
9510

+0
0

10
+0

0

10
+3

5

INSTALL 5'X4' BOX BEND
STA. 11+48.12, SDL-A
PI DEFL. 26°39'42" RT

INLET A-4
10' CURB INLET
STA. 13+14.80, SDL-A =
STA. 10+34.68, LAT A-5
O/S -26.61' L

CONSTRUCT HEADWALL A-3
PER TXDOT DETAIL
SW-0 (HW=3FT)
FL = 571.00
STA. 10+58.04, LAT-A-7

INLET A-3
20' CURB INLET
STA. 12+68.60, SDL-A =
STA. 10+13.10, LAT A-4
O/S 9.23' R

INLET A-2
20' CURB INLET
STA. 11+87.53, SDL-A =
STA. 10+13.93, LAT A-3
O/S 9.83' R

CONNECT LAT A-4 TO RCB
STA. 12+59.30, SDL-A =
STA. 10+00.00 LAT-A-4
PI DEFL. 44°47'09" RT

STA. 13+72.60, END SDL-A =
STA. 10+00.00 LAT-A-7
P.I. DEFL. 73°21'16" LT
8'X8' JUNCTION BOX
W/ MH RISER

CONNECT LAT A-5, A-6
TO RCB
STA. 12+92.58, SDL-A =
STA. 10+00.00 LAT-A-5 &
STA. 10+00.00 LAT-A-6
PI DEFL. 44°47'09" RT

CONSTRUCT TXDOT
WINGWALL PER TXDOT
STANDARD DETAIL
FW-0 W/ STONE VENEER
SEE LANDSCAPE SHEETS
BEGIN 5'X4' RCB
STA. 10+17.54, SDL-A

INSTALL 5'X4' BOX BEND
STA. 11+72.22, SDL-A
PI DEFL.11°27'05" RT

INLET A-5
20' CURB INLET
STA. 13+01.57, SDL-A =
STA. 10+12.73, LAT A-6
O/S 8.98' R

CONNECT LAT A-2 TO RCB
STA. 11+53.61, SDL-A =
STA. 10+00.00, LAT-A-2

PI DEFL. 58°24'29" RT

STA. 11+18.20, SDL-A =
STA 10+12.31, LAT A-1

O/S 12.03' RT.
CONSTRUCT:

1 - 4'X4' AREA INLET
THROAT = 564.00

FL 24" = 562.20
N = 10074948.82

E= 3100882.08

INSTALL 5'X4' BOX BEND
STA. 10+45.26, SDL-A

PI DEFL. 7°17'32"

CONNECT LAT A-3 TO RCB
STA. 11+77.66, SDL-A =
STA. 10+00.00 LAT-A-3
PI DEFL. 44°52'31" RT

CONNECT LAT A-1 TO RCB
STA. 11+18.29, SDL-A =
STA. 10+00.00, LAT-A-1

PI DEFL. 89°00'13"

CONSTRUCT 5'X4' BOX BEND
STA. 11+11.85, SDL-A

10+00
10+13

CONSTRUCT HEADWALL A-3
PER TXDOT DETAIL
SW-0 (HW=3FT)
FL = 571.00
STA. 10+58.04, LAT-A-7

CONSTRUCT HEADWALL A-3
PER TXDOT DETAIL
SW-0 (HW=3FT)
FL = 571.00
STA. 10+58.04, LAT-A-7

CONSTRUCT HEADWALL A-2 PER
TXDOT DETAIL
CH-FW-0 (HW=3FT)
STA. 11+62.43, SDL-A =
STA. 10+16.88, LAT A-2
O/S 14.39' R

TEMPORARY
EASEMENT
(WIDTH VARIES)

TEMPORARY
EASEMENT

(WIDTH VARIES)

67 LF 5'x4' RCB @ 4.20%

145 LF 5'x4' RCB @ 1.73%

37 LF 5'x4' RCB @
1.42%

80 LF 5'x4' RCB @ 1.70%

EXISTING
GRADE

C
O

N
N

E
C

T 
LA

T 
A

-4
 T

O
 R

C
B

S
TA

. 1
2+

59
.3

0,
 S

D
L-

A
 =

S
TA

. 1
0+

00
.0

0 
LA

T-
A

-4
1-

5'
X

4'
X

45
° 

H
O

R
IZ

. B
E

N
D

56
2.

21
 (5

'X
4'

) S
D

L 
A

56
3.

20
 (2

4"
) L

A
T-

A
-4

S
TA

. 1
0+

32
.5

4,
 S

D
L-

A
C

O
N

C
 W

IN
G

W
A

LL
(S

W
-0

) (
H

W
=6

.6
 F

T)

P
R

O
P

. 5
'X

4'
 H

E
A

D
W

A
LL

TO
W

 =
 5

63
.5

FL
 =

 5
56

.3
5 

(5
'X

4'
)

●

●

● ●

●

● ●
●

● ●
●

● ● ● ● ● ●
●

●

●
●

●
●

●

●

●
●

●

●

●
●

●

●

● ● ●

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

PROTECT EXISTING
GAS LINE (LOCATION
APPROX.)

PROTECT EXISTING
GAS LINE (LOCATION
APPROX.)

10+00 10+50 11+00 11+50 12+00 12+50 13+00 13+50

55
8.

51

55
7.

75

56
1.

01

56
7.

20

56
7.

55

56
8.

63

57
0.

20

57
2.

29

EXISTING 8"
WW LINE

(LOCATION
APPROX.)

IN
S

TA
LL

 5
'X

4'
 B

O
X

 B
E

N
D

S
TA

. 1
1+

48
.1

2,
 S

D
L-

A
55

9.
38

 (5
'X

4'
)

C
O

N
N

E
C

T 
LA

T 
A

-3
 T

O
 R

C
B

S
TA

. 1
1+

77
.6

6,
 S

D
L-

A
 =

S
TA

.1
0+

00
.0

0,
 L

A
T-

A
-3

1-
5'

X
4'

X
45

° 
H

O
R

IZ
. B

E
N

D
56

0.
89

 (5
'X

4'
) S

D
L 

A
56

1.
26

 (2
4"

) L
A

T-
A

-3

C
O

N
N

E
C

T 
LA

T 
A

-1
 T

O
 R

C
B

S
TA

. 1
1+

23
.6

2,
 S

D
L-

A
 =

S
TA

.1
0+

00
.0

0,
 L

A
T-

A
-1

1-
5'

X
4'

X
90

° 
H

O
R

IZ
. B

E
N

D
55

8.
96

 (5
'X

4'
) S

D
L-

A
56

1.
12

 (2
4"

) L
A

T-
A

-1

C
O

N
N

E
C

T 
LA

T 
A

-5
 &

 A
-6

 T
O

 R
C

B
S

TA
. 1

2+
92

.5
8,

 S
D

L-
A

 =
S

TA
. 1

0+
00

.0
0 

LA
T-

A
-5

 &
S

TA
. 1

0+
00

.0
0 

LA
T-

A
-6

1-
5'

X
4'

X
45

° 
H

O
R

IZ
. B

E
N

D
56

2.
79

 (5
'X

4'
) S

D
L 

A
56

4.
13

 (2
4"

) L
A

T-
A

-5
56

3.
21

 (2
4"

) L
A

T-
A

-6

13 LF
5'x4' RCB
@ 0.79%

S
TA

.1
0+

45
.2

6,
 S

D
L-

A
IN

S
TA

LL
 5

'X
4'

 B
O

X
 B

E
N

D
55

6.
45

 (5
'X

4'
)

IN
S

TA
LL

 5
'X

4'
 B

O
X

 B
E

N
D

S
TA

.1
1+

72
.2

2,
 S

D
L-

A
56

0.
70

 (5
'X

4'
)

PROP. RELOCATED
8" WATER LINE
SEE SHEET 21

EXIST 6" WATER LINE
TO BE RELOCATED
(LOCATION APPROX.)

C
O

N
N

E
C

T 
LA

T 
A

-2
 T

O
 R

C
B

S
TA

. 1
1+

53
.6

1,
 S

D
L-

A
 =

S
TA

.1
0+

00
.0

0,
 L

A
T-

A
-2

1-
5'

X
4'

X
45

° 
H

O
R

IZ
. B

E
N

D
55

9.
48

 (5
'X

4'
) S

D
L 

A
56

0.
67

 (2
4"

) L
A

T-
A

-2

PROPOSED
GRADE

CONCRETE
BAFFLE
BLOCKS

18" D50
ROCK RIPRAP
(SEE NOTE 2)

S
TA

 1
1+

11
.8

5,
 S

D
L-

A
IN

S
TA

LL
 5

'x
4'

 B
O

X
 B

E
N

D
FL

 =
 5

58
.7

5

S
TA

 1
0+

17
.5

4,
 S

D
L-

A
E

N
D

 P
R

O
P

 R
O

C
K

 R
IP

R
A

P
B

E
G

IN
 C

O
N

C
 W

IN
G

W
A

LL
 (S

W
-0

)
FL

 =
 5

56
.0

2

INSTALL PRECAST RCB
FROM STA. 11+23 TO 13+77

INSTALL CAST-IN-PLACE RCB
FROM STA. 10+32 TO 11+23

5'x4' CONCRETE COLLAR

PROP
CONCRETE

ENCASEMENT

PROP. 8" WATER LINE
SEE SHEET 21

PROP. 8" WATER LINE
SEE SHEET 21

JU
N

C
TI

O
N

 B
O

X
 A

-2
S

TA
. 1

3+
72

.6
0,

 S
D

L-
A

=
S

TA
. 1

0+
00

.0
0 

LA
T-

A
-7

P
R

O
P

. 8
'X

8'
 J

U
N

C
TI

O
N

 B
O

X
W

/ M
A

N
H

O
LE

 R
IS

E
R

R
IM

 E
L.

 5
73

.1
8

56
8.

65
 (5

'X
2'

) L
A

T-
A

-7
56

3.
74

 (5
'X

4'
) S

D
LA

-A

PROP. GRADE
AT CL

564.0

536

538

540

542

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

536

538

540

542

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

LEGEND

25 YEAR HGL

100 YEAR HGL

TREE

●● ●● ●● ●●

R
EV

.
N

O
.

SURVEY BY

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

DESIGNED BY

REVIEWED BY

NOTES NAME DATE

BY
D

AT
E

R
EV

IS
IO

N
 D

ES
C

R
IP

TI
O

N

THE SEAL APPEARING ON THIS
DOCUMENT WAS AUTHORIZED BY

I CERTIFY THAT THESE DRAWINGS ARE
COMPLETE, ACCURATE AND ADEQUATE
FOR THEIR INTENDED PURPOSES,
INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION, BUT ARE NOT
AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNTIL

FORMAL CITY APPROVAL.

STA TE   OF   TEXAS

PROFESSIONA L  ENGIN

EERL IC E NS ED

LIC. #105144
ABE A. SALINAS III, P.E.

105144

ABE A. SALINAS III

C
IT

Y 
O

F 
R

O
LL

IN
G

W
O

O
D

, T
EX

AS

11/15/2023

CAUTION
EXIST GAS
LINE

CAUTION
EXIST GAS
LINE

●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●●

●●
●●

●●
●●

INSTALL 22 LF OF
6" SAWTOOTH
CURB AND GUTTER

INSTALL 28 SY
OF CONCRETE
DRIVEWAY

INSTALL 21 LF OF 10"
CURB AND GUTTER

PROPOSED 20'
DRAINAGE

EASEMENT

0

HORIZONTAL SCALE IN FEET
VERTICAL SCALE IN FEET

20 40

0

HORIZONTAL SCALE IN FEET

VERTICAL SCALE IN FEET

4 8

ASPHALT PAVEMENT
MILL & OVERLAY 392 SY

ASPHALT PAVEMENT
MILL & OVERLAY 412 SY

(REFER TO SHEET 9
FOR CONTINUATION OF

THE TOTAL AREA)

ASPHALT PAVEMENT 530 SY

INSTALL 21 SY
OF CONCRETE

DRIVEWAY

INSTALL 5 LF
OF 8" CURB
AND GUTTER

INSTALL 17 LF
OF 8" CURB
AND GUTTER

INSTALL 24 LF
OF 8" CURB
AND GUTTER

CHANNEL DISCHARGE LOCATION

PROTECT EXIST
WATER METER

CONNECT TO
EXISTING 8"

PVC DRAIN PIPE

INSTALL 24 SY
OF ASPHALT
PAVEMENT

ASPHALT PAVEMENT
MILL & OVERLAY 60 SY

INSTALL 12 LF OF 6"
CURB AND GUTTER

BACKFILL EXISTING DRIVEWAY CULVERT
WITH COMPACTED DIRT AND MATCH

LIMESTONE RETAINING WALL TO EXISTING

1. SEE LANDSCAPE SHEETS FOR LANDSCAPE WALL
AND BOULDER PLACEMENT.

2. PLACEMENT OF ROCK RIPRAP SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 36 INCHES OR TO THE
DEPTH OF BEDROCK. COORDINATE WITH
ENGINEER IF BEDROCK IS EXPOSED PRIOR TO
ROCK PLACEMENT.

3. ALL PRESERVED TREE/CANOPY SHALL BE
PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TREE
PROTECTION TABLE.

4. CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR TO FIELD VERIFY
EXISTING GRASS AND NEW BLOCK SODDING
SHALL MATCH EXISTING TYPE. COORDINATE
PLACEMENT OF GRASS AND LANDSCAPE
FEATURES WITH PROPERTY OWNERS.

5. THE CONTRACTOR MUST PROTECT AND WORK
AROUND ANY GAS VALVES THAT ARE IN THE
PROJECT AREA.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
MAINTAINING OPERATION OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES AFFECTED BY PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION.

7. LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ARE
APPROXIMATE AND BASED ON AVAILABLE
DRAWINGS AND FIELD SURVEY. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

8. IF IT IS DETERMINED BY THE CITY THAT THERE IS
AN ADDITIONAL ENCROACHMENT OF 
OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINES ONTO 305 NIXON
DRIVE AS A RESULT OF THE RELOCATED AUSTIN
ENERGY DISTRIBUTION POLE, THE ELECTRICAL
SERVICE POLE LOCATED AT 303 NIXON DRIVE
WILL BE RELOCATED. THE CITY WILL INSTRUCT
THE CONTRACTOR TO MOVE THE SERVICE POLE
TO A NEW LOCATION THAT WILL HELP MITIGATE
THE ADDITIONAL ENCROACHMENT TO A
CURRENT DEGREE OF ENCROACHMENT OR
BETTER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT
WITH THE PROPERTY OWNER AT 303 NIXON
DRIVE TO RELOCATE THE POLE CLOSER TO THE
FENCE LINE IN AN ACCEPTABLE LOCATION FOR
ALL PARTIES THAT ACHIEVES THE GOAL OF THE
RELOCATION.

NOTES:

INSTALL 12 LF
OF 8" CURB
AND GUTTER

PROTECT EXIST
HDPE PIPE

EXIST IRRIGATION VALVE
TO BE RELOCATED

REFER TO
GRADING PLAN

(SHEET 19) FOR
WINGWALL

ELEVATIONS

INSTALL 54 LF OF 8"
CURB AND GUTTER

INSTALL 20 LF OF 8"
CURB AND GUTTER

UTILITY POLE
RELOCATED BY
AUSTIN ENERGY

16 14
C

INSTALL 24 SY OF
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

INSTALL 102 SY
4" TOP SOIL/

BLOCK
SODDING

INSTALL 45 SY
4" TOP SOIL/

BLOCK SODDING

INSTALL 80 SY
4" TOP SOIL/
BLOCK SODDING

INSTALL 582 SY
4" TOP SOIL/

BLOCK
SODDING

INSTALL 122 SY
4" TOP SOIL/
BLOCK SODDING

INSTALL 13 SY
4" TOP SOIL/

BLOCK SODDING

10 LF FLOWABLE FILL
ENCASEMENT (1.75 CY)
CENTERED ON EXIST 8"

SAN SEWER

12 LF FLOWABLE FILL
ENCASEMENT (2 CY) CENTERED
ON EXIST 8" SAN SEWER

PROTECT EXIST
WATER METER

10 LF FLOWABLE FILL
ENCASEMENT (2 CY)
CENTERED ON EXIST
8" SAN SEWER

CONNECT CAST-IN-PLACE
RCB WITH PRECAST RCB
WITH 5'X4' CONCRETE
COLLAR STA. 11+23.00,
SDL-ASEE NOTE 8

OF

R
EV

.
N

O
.

SURVEY BY

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

DESIGNED BY

REVIEWED BY

NOTES NAME DATE

BY
D

AT
E

R
EV

IS
IO

N
 D

ES
C

R
IP

TI
O

N
C

IT
Y 

O
F 

R
O

LL
IN

G
W

O
O

D
, T

EX
AS

SH
EE

T 
N

AM
E 

1
SH

EE
T 

N
AM

E 
2

ST
O

R
M

 S
EW

ER
 P

LA
N

 &
 P

R
O

FI
LE

ST
A.

 1
0+

00
.0

0 
TO

 S
TA

. 1
2+

67
.5

8

 

PLPR02 16 49

  

AH 08/21

LWM 08/21

GE 08/21

  

1
D

B
10

/0
5/

20
23

AD
D

EN
D

U
M

 #
2

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

11
/1

5/
20

23
 6

:5
1 

PM
X:

\P
R

O
JE

C
TS

\0
80

7_
R

O
LL

IN
G

W
O

O
D

_N
IX

O
N

-P
LE

AS
AN

T_
D

R
AI

N
AG

E_
IM

PR
O

VE
M

EN
TS

\D
G

N
\S

H
EE

TS
\0

80
7-

C
-S

D
-P

LP
R

.D
W

G
, -

---
, C

O
A_

ES
D

.S
TB

AL
D

O
 H

ER
N

AN
D

EZ

C
IT

Y 
O

F 
R

O
LL

IN
G

W
O

O
D

N
IX

O
N

/P
LE

AS
AN

T 
D

R
AI

N
AG

E 
IM

PR
O

VE
M

EN
TS

SEE DETAIL 1
SHEET 20 Adjust inlet location

between WW and W
service connections

upstream manhole FL
576.09 (421 LF)

FL=560.8

PROP WW MH
FL IN = 568.87
FL OUT = 567.03

ASPHALT PAVEMENT
42 SY

INSTALL 
47 LF 8" PVC @
0.335% minimum

INSTALL 
30 LF 6" PVC
@ 10.67%

PROP WW MH
FL IN = 566.87
FL OUT =560.94

FL=560.94

FL 564.00

INSTALL 
192 LF 8" PVC @
1.0%

FL=559.02

8" PVC FL OUT=
559.02

FL=567.03
FL=566.87

UPDATED TO CORRECT
ELEVATION

KFA REDLINE
REVISIONS

RIM ELEV:  571.75

RIM ELEV:  573



Date: 8/7/2024
Terms: Net 30

Item 1: 280 ft PVC Pipe

252 ft 8" SDR26 PVC Sewer Pipe $14.00 ft $3,528.00
28 ft 6" SDR26 PVC Sewer Pipe $9.00 ft $252.00

280 ft Total Net Price This Item $13.50 ft $3,780.00

Item 2: 2 ea 4' Diameter Concrete Manhole

1 ea 4' Sewer MH 11VF $2,600.00 ea $2,600.00
1 ea 4' Sewer MH 6VF $1,650.00 ea $1,650.00
2 ea 32" Sewer Ring & Cover $500.00 ea $1,000.00
2 ea Concrete Adjustment Ring $55.00 ea $110.00
1 ea Manhole Wrap Box for 48" Dia. $280.00 ea $280.00

2 ea Total Net Price This Item $2,820.00 ea $5,640.00

Item 1: 1 ea Freight $500.00 ea $500.00

$9,920.00

$9,920.00

Re: Rollingwood Water CIP Bond Program - Broken Out By Street

Total Net Price For All Items Listed Above

Total For All Items Listed Above

To: All Bidders
From: Paige Glace

Thanks for being our customer,
Paige Glace

Pleasant Drive WW Change:

Quote is valid for 30 days after bid date.
Concrete does not include any linings or coatings.
Pricing is subject to review with any deletions to bid.
Applicable sales tax NOT INCLUDED.
If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 512-778-4125 ext 210.

Page 1



 
 

Austin / San Antonio Depot 
1078 San Marcos Hwy 

Luling, TX 78648 
P: 830.875.2770 
F: 830.875.2730 

Greater Houston Depot 
6921 Olson Ln 

Pasadena, TX 77505 
P: 713.785.4500 
F: 713.785.4504 

 

Rollingwood MH Coating 
Rollingwood, TX 
August 6, 2024 

 
 
• Interior coating of 2 new (48” diameter) manholes with COA approved Sewpercoat® with a 10 yr. 

manufacturer warranty.     -2 EA  -$1,750.00/EA 
 
 
 
We appreciate the opportunity to earn your business. Please do not hesitate to contact me directly with any 
questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Travis Allen 
210-621-5306 
tallen@nationalworks.com 
 
 
 
 

mailto:tallen@nationalworks.com


542

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

576

578

580

582

542

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

576

578

580

582

56
9.

91

10+00

30 LF
24" RCP
@ 7.59%

S
TA

. 1
3+

14
.8

0,
 S

D
L-

A

P
R

O
P

. 2
0'

 C
U

R
B

 IN
LE

T
TO

P
 5

70
.8

3
56

6.
76

 (2
4"

) L
A

T-
A

-5

EXISTING
GRADE

S
TA

. 1
0+

00
.0

0 
LA

T-
A

-5
 =

S
TA

. 1
2+

92
.5

8,
 S

D
L-

A
56

4.
13

 (2
4"

) L
A

T-
A

-5
56

2.
79

 (5
'X

4'
) S

D
L-

A

●
●

● ● ● ● ●

PROP.
SDL-A

5'X4' RCB

FLOWABLE FILL
(LOW STRENGTH)

BACKFILL

EXIST 8" PVC SS
LINE FL=564.24

PROPOSED
CONCRETE

ENCASEMENT

EXISTING GAS LINE TO
BE RELOCATED

(LOCATION APPROX.)

PROP. 8" WATER
LINE

538

540

542

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

576

578

538

540

542

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

576

578

10+00

14 LF
24" RCP

@ 16.78%
EXISTING
GRADE

S
TA

. 1
0+

00
.0

0 
LA

T-
A

-2
 =

S
TA

. 1
1+

53
.6

1,
 S

D
L-

A

56
0.

67
 (2

4"
) L

A
T-

A
-2

56
0.

28
 (5

'X
4'

) S
D

L-
A

●
● ●

56
7.

15

S
TA

. 1
1+

62
.4

3,
 S

D
L-

A

P
R

O
P

. H
E

A
D

W
A

LL
 A

-2
TO

P
 5

66
.2

5
56

3.
50

 (2
4"

) L
A

T-
A

-2

PROP.
SDL-A

5'X4' RCB

FLOWABLE FILL
(LOW STRENGTH)
BACKFILL

PROP. RELOCATED
8" WATER LINE

PROTECT EXIST GAS
LINE (LOCATION

APPROX.)

538

540

542

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

576

578

538

540

542

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

576

578

56
7.

09

10+00

S
TA

. 1
1+

87
.5

3,
 S

D
L-

A

P
R

O
P

. 2
0'

 C
U

R
B

 IN
LE

T
TO

P
 5

67
.2

9
56

2.
04

 (2
4"

) L
A

T-
A

-3

9 LF
24" RCP
@ 5.60%

EXISTING
GRADE

S
TA

. 1
0+

00
.0

0 
LA

T-
A

-3
 =

S
TA

. 1
1+

77
.6

6,
 S

D
L-

A

56
1.

26
 (2

4"
) L

A
T-

A
-3

56
0.

89
 (5

'X
4'

) S
D

L-
A

● ●

●

PROP.
SDL-A

5'X4' RCB
FLOWABLE FILL
(LOW STRENGTH)
BACKFILL

540

542

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

576

578

580

540

542

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

576

578

580

56
8.

83

10+00

9 LF
24" RCP
@ 5.27%

S
TA

. 1
2+

68
.6

0,
 S

D
L-

A

P
R

O
P

. 1
0'

 C
U

R
B

 IN
LE

T
TO

P
 5

69
.0

3
56

3.
89

 (2
4"

) L
A

T-
A

-4

EXISTING
GRADE

S
TA

. 1
0+

00
.0

0 
LA

T-
A

-4
 =

S
TA

. 1
2+

59
.3

0,
 S

D
L-

A

56
3.

20
 (2

4"
) L

A
T-

A
-4

56
2.

21
 (5

'X
4'

) S
D

L-
A

● ●

●

●

PROP.
SDL-A

5'X4' RCB FLOWABLE FILL
(LOW STRENGTH)
BACKFILL

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

576

578

580

582

584

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

576

578

580

582

584

57
3.

24

10+00 10+50

EXISTING
GRADE

S
TA

. 1
0+

57
.8

1,
 L

A
T-

A
-7

P
R

O
P

. 5
'X

2'
 H

E
A

D
W

A
LL

 A
-3

R
IM

 E
L.

 5
74

.0
0

57
1.

00
 (5

'X
2'

) L
A

T-
A

-7

S
TA

. 1
0+

00
.0

0 
LA

T-
A

-7
 =

S
TA

. 1
3+

71
.2

4 
S

D
L-

A
P

R
O

P
. 8

'X
8'

 J
U

N
C

TI
O

N
 B

O
X

TO
P

 5
71

.5
2

56
7.

96
 (5

'X
2'

) L
A

T-
A

-7
56

3.
74

 (5
'X

4'
) S

D
L-

A

●
●

● ●
● ●

● ●
●

● ●
●

●

EXISTING GAS LINE
TO BE RELOCATED
(LOCATION APPROX.)

PROP.
SDL-A

5'X4' RCB

CONNECT
TO
EXISTING
CHANNEL
BOTTOM

FLOWABLE FILL
(LOW STRENGTH)

BACKFILL

EXIST 8" PVC SS
LINE FL=564.24

PROPOSED
CONCRETE
ENCASEMENT

PR. 54 LF 5'x4' RCB @ 4.04%

540

542

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

576

578

580

540

542

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

576

578

580

56
6.

08

10+00

S
TA

. 1
1+

18
.2

0,
 S

D
L-

A

P
R

O
P

. 4
8"

X
48

" A
R

E
A

 IN
LE

T
TO

P
 5

64
.4

4
TH

R
O

A
T 

56
4.

00
56

1.
65

 (2
4"

) L
A

T-
A

-1

● ●

EXISTING
GRADE

S
TA

. 1
0+

00
.0

0 
LA

T-
A

-1
 =

S
TA

. 1
1+

24
.3

4,
 S

D
L-

A
56

1.
12

 (2
4"

) L
A

T-
A

-1
56

0.
00

 (5
'X

4'
) S

D
L-

A

●

7 LF
 24" RCP
@ 4.40%

PROP.
SDL-A

5'X4' RCB

PROPOSED
GRADE

542

544

546

548

550

552

554

556

558

560

562

564

566

568

570

572

574

576

578

580

582
56

9.
91

10+00

● ●

●

S
TA

. 1
3+

01
.5

7,
 S

D
L-

A

P
R

O
P

. 2
0'

 C
U

R
B

 IN
LE

T
TO

P
 5

70
.9

6
FL

(IN
). 

56
4.

37
 (2

4"
) L

A
T-

A
-6

S
TA

. 1
0+

00
.0

0 
LA

T-
A

-6
 =

S
TA

. 1
2+

92
.5

8,
 S

D
L-

A
56

3.
21

 (2
4"

) L
A

T-
A

-6
56

2.
79

 (5
'X

4'
) S

D
L-

A

7 LF
24" RCP

@ -9.16%

EXISTING
GRADE

PROP.
SDL-A

5'X4' RCB FLOWABLE FILL
(LOW STRENGTH)
BACKFILL

0

HORIZONTAL SCALE IN FEET
VERTICAL SCALE IN FEET

20 40

LEGEND

25 YEAR HGL

100 YEAR HGL

●● ●● ●● ●●

R
EV

.
N

O
.

SURVEY BY

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

DESIGNED BY

REVIEWED BY

NOTES NAME DATE

BY
D

AT
E

R
EV

IS
IO

N
 D

ES
C

R
IP

TI
O

N

THE SEAL APPEARING ON THIS
DOCUMENT WAS AUTHORIZED BY

I CERTIFY THAT THESE DRAWINGS ARE
COMPLETE, ACCURATE AND ADEQUATE
FOR THEIR INTENDED PURPOSES,
INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION, BUT ARE NOT
AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNTIL

FORMAL CITY APPROVAL.

STA TE   OF   TEXAS

PROFESSIONA L  ENGIN

EERL IC E NS ED

LIC. #105144
ABE A. SALINAS III, P.E.

105144

ABE A. SALINAS III

C
IT

Y 
O

F 
R

O
LL

IN
G

W
O

O
D

, T
EX

AS

11/15/2023

●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●●

●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●● ●●

●●
●●

●●
●●

●●
●● ●● ●● ●● ●●

●● ●● ●● ●● ●●

0

HORIZONTAL SCALE IN FEET

VERTICAL SCALE IN FEET

4 8

LAT-A2 LAT-A3 LAT-A4

LAT-A5 LAT-A7

LAT-A1

LAT-A6

●● ●● ●● ●●

●●
●●

●●
●●

●●
●●

OF

R
EV

.
N

O
.

SURVEY BY

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

DESIGNED BY

REVIEWED BY

NOTES NAME DATE

BY
D

AT
E

R
EV

IS
IO

N
 D

ES
C

R
IP

TI
O

N
C

IT
Y 

O
F 

R
O

LL
IN

G
W

O
O

D
, T

EX
AS

SH
EE

T 
N

AM
E 

1
SH

EE
T 

N
AM

E 
2

ST
O

R
M

 S
EW

ER
 L

AT
ER

AL
 P

R
O

FI
LE

S

 

PLPR03 17 49

  

AH 08/21

LWM 08/21

GE 08/21

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

11
/1

5/
20

23
 6

:5
1 

PM
X:

\P
R

O
JE

C
TS

\0
80

7_
R

O
LL

IN
G

W
O

O
D

_N
IX

O
N

-P
LE

AS
AN

T_
D

R
AI

N
AG

E_
IM

PR
O

VE
M

EN
TS

\D
G

N
\S

H
EE

TS
\0

80
7-

C
-S

D
-P

LP
R

.D
W

G
, -

---
, C

O
A_

ES
D

.S
TB

AL
D

O
 H

ER
N

AN
D

EZ

C
IT

Y 
O

F 
R

O
LL

IN
G

W
O

O
D

N
IX

O
N

/P
LE

AS
AN

T 
D

R
AI

N
AG

E 
IM

PR
O

VE
M

EN
TS

566.09

Provide 6" flowable
Fill between pipe
minimum.






